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Permanent appropriations-­
Civil List 

Debt services--

PAYMENTS 

Administration and management 
Interest 

Superannuation ... 

Miscellaneous 

Total, Permanent Appropriations 

Annual appropriations--
Administration-

General Administration­
Accident Compensation 
Audit 
Broadcasting 
Building Performance Guarantee Corporation 
Commission for the Environment 
Customs 
Inland Revenue 
Internal Affairs (Programmes I to ID) 
Legislative ... 
Prime Minister's Department ... 
Railways ... 
State Services Commission 
Statistics 
Treasury 
Valuation ... 

Law and Order­
CrownLaw 
Justice 
Police 
Security Intelligence Service 

Government Services-
Government Printing Office (Programme II) 
Works and Development (Programmes I, II, IV, VI, VII, and 

VID) 

Stabilisation­
Stabilisation 

Total, Administration 

Carried forward ... 

Nine Months Ended 31 December 19112 

$(000) $(000) $(000) 

3,753 

11,267 
1,037,768 

1,049,035 

54,746 

45,371° 

1,152,905 

81 
4,177 

133 
15 

788 
22,671 
51,006 
54,357 

8,455 
1,262 

54 
56,291 
12,389 
9,474 
9,872 

231,025 

1,622 
96,593 

134,571 
2,968 

235,754 

2,943t 

175,032 

177,975 

26,825 

671,579 

671,579 1,152,905 

469 

Nine Months 
Ended 

31 December 
1981 

$(000) 

3,501 

6,453 
884,226 

890,679 

68,135 

44,247 

1,006,562 

74 
3,723 

128 
14 

699 
18,611 
43,993 
56,254 

7,558 
1,173 

59,156 
18,408 
8,811 
8,989 

227,591 

1,488 
86,495 

118,967 
2,777 

209,727 

24,502:j: 

134,695 

159,197 

120,833 

717,348 

717,348 

•includes payment made under Public Finance Act 1977, section 86 (2), Government guarantee in respect of Halfmoon and Horseshoe Bays 
Harbour Board $12,884. 

tin terms of section 52A of the Public Finance Act 1977, the revolving fund for procurement and supply of stationery was from 1 April 1982 
extended to all activities. Thus receipts are now credited to the Trust Account. The payment records the transfer of part of the sum to be 
appropriated by Parliament for the purposes of the fund. · 

:J:Programmes I to V inclusive . 

. Inset 


