ACCOUNT

	PAYMENTS						Nine Months Ended 31 December 1982			Nine Months Ended 31 December 1981
							\$(000)	\$(000)	\$(000)	\$(000)
Permanent appropris	ations—	•••			•••	•••		3,753	•	3,501
Debt services— Administration and management					•••	•••	11,267			6,453
Interest	•••	***	•••	•••	•••	***	1,037,768	1 0 10 005		884,226
								1,049,035		890,679
Superannuation	•••	•••	•••		•••	•••		54,746		68,135
Miscellaneous		•••				•••		45,371*		44,247
To	tal, Permanent	Appropri	ations			•••			1,152,905	1,006,562
Annual appropriatio										
General Admini Accident Com							81			74
Audit	-			•••			4,177			3,723
Broadcasting	•••	•••		•••	•••		133			128
	rmance Guara		oration	•••	•••	•••	15			. 14
	or the Environi		•••	•••	•••	•••	788			699
Customs		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	22,671			18,611
Inland Revenu		 - T.4- TTT\	•••	•••	•••	•••	51,006			43,993 56,254
Legislative	rs (Programme	s I to III)	•••	•••		•••	54,357 8,455			7.558
	r's Departmen	····	•••		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•••	1,262			1,173
Railways			•••	•••		•••	54			1,170
State Services							56,291			59,156
Statistics		•••		•••	•••	•••	12,389			18,408
Treasury	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			•••			9,474			8,811
Valuation	•••	•••	···			•••	9,872			8,989
								231,025		227,591
Law and Order										
Crown Law							1,622			1,488
Justice			•••				96,593			86,495
Police	. <u></u> .	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	134,571			118,967
Security Intell	igence Service	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	2,968			2,777
Government Ser	uiaan							235,754		209,727
Government F Works and I	vices— Printing Office Development (II, IV,	vi, vii	 I, and	2,943†			24,502
VIII)	•••	·	•••	•••	•••		175,032			134,695
							-	177,975		159,197
Stabilisation—										
Stabilisation— Stabilisation	•••			•••	• • • •	•••		26,825		120,833
_	tal, Administra	ntion						671,579		717,348

Carried forward ... 671,579 1,152,905 717,348 •••

^{*}Includes payment made under Public Finance Act 1977, section 86 (2), Government guarantee in respect of Halfmoon and Horseshoe Bays Harbour Board \$12,884.

†In terms of section 52A of the Public Finance Act 1977, the revolving fund for procurement and supply of stationery was from 1 April 1982 extended to all activities. Thus receipts are now credited to the Trust Account. The payment records the transfer of part of the sum to be appropriated by Parliament for the purposes of the fund.

‡Programmes I to V inclusive.